Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Greenwich & Lewisham

Total number of ballot papers counted 172626

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded
(if any)

Rosamund ADOO-KISSI-DEBRAH Green Party 30808

Chris ANNOUS Liberal Democrats 12744

Edward APOSTOLIDES ReformUK - London Deserves 3689
Better

Tan BUI Independent 1851

Charlie DAVIS Conservative Party Candidate 38889

Len DUVALL Labour and Co-operative Party 82048

Total number of good votes 170029

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 2145

(b) Uncertain 258

(c) Voting for too many 189
(d) Writing identifying voter 5
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total number of Rejected ballots 2597

System Logged Electorate 402501
Turnout 42%

Page 1of 1 Generated On: 08/05/2021 17:48:58




Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Greenwich & Lewisham
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better
Rejoin EU
Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition)

UKIP

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

Page 1 of 2

172583

Votes

3058

2200
678
36001
24592
1021

75665
1070
9685

397
1268
166

1712
3335
574
752

2207
5229

169610

1459
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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1349
10
0
2973

402501

42%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY
Kam BALAYEV
Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Greenwich & Lewisham

172175
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference

Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 43306
Renew 508
Green Party 16322
Count Binface for Mayor of 2149
London
The Burning Pink Party 423
Let London Live 1448
Independent 422
The Reclaim Party 3358
UKIP 1159
Rejoin EU 1877
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1101
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 659
Labour Party 76731
Heritage Party 782
Independent 788
Independent 885
Independent 2697
Liberal Democrats 6291
Vote Women's Equality Party on 2032
orange
London Real Party 2089
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Second
Preference
Votes

14672
1003
37408

4960

886
2306
1213
6441
4311
4365

4007

2098
29601
1513
2464
1631
4598
15165

7235

2638




Total number of good votes 165027 148515

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 764
(b) Uncertain 561
(c) Voting for too many 5794
(d) Writing identifying voter 15
(e) Want of official mark 14
Total 7148

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 16259

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 27
(b) Voting for too many 226
Total 253
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 16633

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 402501

Turnout 42%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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