	Final Re	sults		
	GLA 2021 EL	ECTIONS		
CONSTITUEN	ICY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEMB	SLY RESULTS	
Constituency	Greenwich & Lewisham			
Total number of ballot papers counted			172626	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)		Number of Votes Recorded	
Rosamund ADOO-KISSI-DEBRAH	Green Party		30808	
Chris ANNOUS	Liberal Democrats		12744	
Edward APOSTOLIDES	ReformUK - London Deserves Better		3689	
Tan BUI	Independent		1851	
Charlie DAVIS	Conservative Party (	Candidate	38889	
Len DUVALL	Labour and Co-oper	rative Party	82048	
	Total numb	er of good votes	170029	
The number of ballot papers reje	ected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked			2145	
(b) Uncertain			258	
(c) Voting for too many			189	
(d) Writing identifying voter			5	
(e) Want of official mark			0	
Total numbe	r of Rejected ballots		2597	
Svste	m Logged Electorate		402501	
	Turnout		42%	

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS			
LONDON-WIDE ASSE	MBLY MEMBER - LONDON MI	MBER (AT CONSTIT	UENCY LEVEL)
Constituency	Greenwich & Lewisham		
	Total number of ballot pa	pers counted	172583
Name of Registered Political F	Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Enviro	, Animals, Environment (Anima onment)	l Welfare	3058
Christian Peoples Alliance			2200
Communist Party of Britain			678
Conservatives			36001
Green Party			24592
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	nd Liberty (Heritage Party - Fro	e Speech	1021
Labour Party (Labour Party)			75665
Let London Live (Let London L	ive)		1070
iberal Democrats			9685
ondependence (Londepender	nce )		397
ondon Real Party			1268
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	termination for all! (National I	iberal Party -	166
ReformUK - London Deserves I	Better		1712
Rejoin EU			3335
Social Democratic Party			574
Frade Unionist and Socialist Co	palition (Trade Union and Socia	list Coalition)	752
UKIP			2207
/ote Women's Equality Party o prange )	on orange (Vote Women's Equa	lity Party on	5229
	Total number	of good votes	169610
The number of ballot papers r	ejected was as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked		1	459
ge 1 of 2	I	Conora	ited On: 08/05/2021 1

(b) Uncertain	155
(c) Voting for too many	1349
(d) Writing identifying voter	10
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	2973
System Logged Electorate	402501
Turnout	42%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

	Final Results				
GLA 2021 ELECTIONS					
MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)					
Constituency	Greenwich & Lewisham				
Total number of ballot papers counted	172175				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes		
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	43306	14672		
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	508	1003		
Sian BERRY	Green Party	16322	37408		
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of London	2149	4960		
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	423	886		
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1448	2306		
Max FOSH	Independent	422	1213		
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	3358	6441		
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	1159	4311		
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1877	4365		
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1101	4007		
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	659	2098		
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	76731	29601		
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	782	1513		
Farah LONDON	Independent	788	2464		
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	885	1631		
Niko OMILANA	Independent	2697	4598		
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	6291	15165		
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	2032	7235		
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	2089	2638		

Generated On: 08/05/2021 17:49:38

Total numbe	r of good votes	165027	148515
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preferenc	e votes was as fo	ollows:-	1
(a) Unmarked		764	
(b) Uncertain	561		
(c) Voting for too many	5794		
(d) Writing identifying voter	15		
(e) Want of official mark	14		
Total		7148	
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	was as follows:	-	
(a) Unmarked	16259		
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	nce votes was a	s follows:-	
(a) Uncertain	27		
(b) Voting for too many		226	
Total		253	
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		16633	
System Logged Electorate		402501	
Turnout		42%	
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer			
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 08	3/05/2021 17:49:38